Published by the Office of Institutional Research

& Planning in cooperation with Information Technology.

FALL 2006 SEMESTER

20th Day Preliminary Reports FACT SHEET

10/9/2006

" Neither interinstitutional nor Spring Minimester SCH are included.

“The UHD Masters Program was not available until Fall 2000. Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level
courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.
® Student types are based on both state and internal reports

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

Certified Preliminary
Fall 2005 % of Total Fall 2006 % of Total % Diff
Undergraduate Headcount 11,359 98.91% 11,344  99.08% -0.13%
Undergraduate SCH* 115,327  99.41% 114,665  99.48% -0.57%
Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours) 9,610.58 9,5655.42 -0.57%
Graduate Headcount? 125 1.09% 105 0.92% -16.00%
Graduate SCH* 681  0.59% 597 0.52% -12.33%
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 9 Hours) 75.67 66.33 -12.33%
Grand Total Headcount 11,484 11,449 -0.30%
Grand Total SCH 116,008 115,262 -0.64%
Certified Preliminary
Student Information: Fall 2005 % of Total Fall 2006 % of Total % Diff
Ethnicity
UG White 2,642  23.26% 2,660 23.45% 0.68%
UG Black 2,965  26.10% 2,952  26.02% -0.44%
UG Hispanic 4,307  37.92% 4,267 37.61% -0.93%
UG Asian 1,103 9.71% 1,114 9.82% 1.00%
UG American Indian 19 0.17% 23 0.20% 21.05%
UG International 323 2.84% 328 2.89% 1.55%
UG Unknown 0 0.00% 0 0.00% -
Total Undergraduate 11,359 11,344
GR White 58 46.40% 48 45.71% -17.24%
GR Black 34 27.20% 24 22.86% -29.41%
GR Hispanic 22 17.60% 20  19.05% -9.09%
GR Asian 8 6.40% 7 6.67% -12.50%
GR American Indian 0 0.00% 0 0.00% -
GR International 3 2.40% 6 5.71% 100.00%
GR Unknown 0 0.00% 0 0.00% -
Total Graduate 125 105
Gender
UG Female 6,712  59.09% 6,731  59.34% 0.28%
UG Male 4,647  40.91% 4,613 40.66% -0.73%
UG Unknown 0 0.00% 0 0.00% -
Total Undergraduate 11,359 11,344
GR Female 83  66.40% 64  60.95% -22.89%
GR Male 42 33.60% 41 39.05% -2.38%
Total Graduate 125 105
Average Age
UG Average Age 26.41 26.20
GR Average Age 34.72 35.70
Student Type ®
New Freshmen (High Schl & GED Only) 1,029 9.06% 980 8.64% -4.76%
UG New College Transfers 1,837 16.17% 1,884  16.61% 2.56%
UG Continuing 7,432  65.43% 7,558  66.63% 1.70%
UG Returning 884 7.78% 836 7.36% -5.43%
UG Other 177 1.56% 86 0.76% -51.41%
Total Undergraduate 11,359 11,344
Progression and New Masters 19  15.20% 19  18.10% 0.00%
Continuing Masters 102  81.60% 83  79.05% -18.63%
Returning Masters 4 3.20% 3 2.86% -25.00%
Total Graduate 125 105
Full-Time/Part-Time Status
UG Full-Time Status Based on 12 Hrs 5904 51.98% 5798 51.11% -1.80%
UG Part-Time Status 5455  48.02% 5546  48.89% 1.67%
Total UG 11,359 11,344
GR Full-Time Status Based on 9 Hrs 23 18.40% 18  17.14% -21.74%
GR Part-Time Status 102  81.60% 87  82.86% -14.71%
Total GR 125 105
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Day/Night/Location Status (Defined by Session Code

and State-Submitted Semester Credit Hours): *
Undergraduate

Day (On Campus)

Night (On Campus)

Weekend (On Campus)

Other (On Campus)

Sugarland & Other Off Campus

TV, Tape & Internet

Total Undergraduate

Graduate *
Day (On Campus)
Night (On Campus)
Weekend (On Campus)
Other (On Campus)
Sugarland & Other Off Campus
TV, Tape & Internet
Total Graduate

Distance* Education Semester Credit Hours (SCH)

by Location

Undergraduate
One Main (Downtown)-ITV
Sugarland-Face to Face
Sugarland-ITV
Independent School Districts-Face to Face
Cy Fair College (NHMCCD)-Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands)-Face to Face
University Center (Woodlands)-ITV

Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute)-Face to Face

Cinco Ranch (W. Houston Institute)-ITV
Internet, Tape, Broadcast *

Other Off Campus Locations-Face to Face
Grand Total Undergraduate All Locations

Distance* Education Semester Credit Hours (SCH)

by Location
Graduate *
Sugarland-Face to Face
Sugarland-ITV
TV, Tape & Internet
Grand Total Graduate All Locations

" Neither interinstitutional nor Fall Minimester SCH are included.
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Certified
Fall 2005

63,610
34,850
5,237
841
6,481
4,176

115,195

570

102

672

2,283
669
1,260
N/A
1,303
498
138
315
4,176
15

10,657
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% of Total

55.22%
30.25%
4.55%
0.73%
5.63%
3.63%

0.00%
84.82%
0.00%
15.18%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
21.42%
6.28%
11.82%
12.23%
4.67%
1.29%
2.96%
39.19%
0.14%

Preliminary
Fall 2006

63,080
35,076
4,046
908
6,266
5,289

114,665

444
15
99
21

597

117
1,764
738
1,365
210
1,309
309
177
369
5,289
25

11,672

21

30

% of Total

55.01%

30.59%
3.53%
0.79%
5.46%
4.61%

1.51%
74.37%
2.51%
16.58%
3.52%
1.51%

1.00%
15.11%
6.32%
11.69%
1.80%
11.21%
2.65%
1.52%
3.16%
45.31%
0.21%

70.00%
0.00%

30.00%

“The UHD Masters Program was not available until Fall 2000 Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses
are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.
®The TV, Tape and Internet calculations do not include interactive television (ITV) courses.
I* Distance includes Face to Face, TV, Tape, Internet, and ITV Courses for all categories except One Main (Downtown). Fluctuations in One

Main (Downtown) SCH are due to changes in coding.
Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

% Diff

-0.83%
0.65%
-22.74%
7.97%
-3.32%
26.65%

-22.11%

-2.94%

-22.73%
10.31%
8.33%
0.46%
-37.95%
28.26%
17.14%
26.65%
66.67%




